- •	, 1 [06-0	<u> </u>	2004							
Form PTO- 1-31-92		1027		<u></u> -	U.S. DEPARTM Patent and Trac	demark (Office	ERCE			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: F	Pleas	se record the attached original of	documents or c	opy the	reof.				
1. Name	e of conveying party(ies):		2.								
Deuts	sche Bank Trust Company Americas										
				Name: <u>Dynavox Systems, I</u>	nc.						
	ndividuals Association			Internal Address:							
	General Partnership - Dimited Partnership -	rtnership	Street Address: 2100Wharton Street, Suite 400								
	Other - Collateral Agent	1		City: Pittsburgh State							
Additional	name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	X No	_								
	re of conveyance:			Individual(s) citizenship Association			2	=			
J. Natur	e of conveyance.			General Partnership		77	=	-			
ΠΑ	ssignment Merger			Limited Partnership			-	m			
	ecurity Interest Change of	Name I	X	Corporation- <u>Pennsylvania</u> Other		2	- Conde	7			
x 0	other Release of Security Interest		Ц	Other		Œ	ŧ	773			
Execution	Date: May 13, 2004					S	W				
	cation number(s) or registration number(s):		Trac	demark Registration No.(s)		111	Per colle	(T)			
	emark Application No.(s)		Hac	- ','		\subseteq					
A. Hade	emark Application 140.(5)			Please see attached So	hedule A		ò	<u></u>			
						4	<u></u>	RECORD			
		al numbers attac	hed?	X Yes D No				<u>7</u>			
	e and address of party to whom correspondence cond ment should be mailed:	cerning	6.	Total number of applications a	and registration			9			
	e:_Elizabeth A. Nunn, Senior Legal Assistant			involved		ļ					
	nal Address: _c/o White & Case LLP	-		T. 11 (07.050.41)							
Interi	iai AddiessGO VVIIILE & Gase ELF		7.	x Enclosed							
Street Add	ress:_ 1155 Avenue of the Americas	-		x Authorized to be charged to	o deposit accou	nt					
			8.	Deposit account number:							
City.	ew York State: New York ZIP: 10036		23-1705 (in event of deficiency)								
		<u> </u>		(Attach duplicate copy of this	page if paying b	y depos	it acco	unt)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE											
9. State	ment and signature. e best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true a	and c	correct and any attached copy i	s a true copy of	the oric	ninal do	cument	•		
	Elizabeth A. Nunn	Solo	AA	lat a.M.			e 3, 200				
	Name of Person Signing	-	gara.	Signature			Date				
				Total number of pages	comprising co	ver she	et:	6	7		
OMB No	o. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)				- 4		L				
		Do not detach	thic	nortion							
Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:											
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450											
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.											
ľ	MGETACHE 00000095 73574404								.,		
01 FC+8521 02 FC:8522	40.00 DP 200,00 DP										

6/3/2004 3:17 PM (2K) NEWYORK 4059900 ean-Deutsche Bank-USA-060204-security release-Dynavox

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0027

SCHEDULE A

1	Serial #: 73574404 Mark: EYETYPER	Filing Dt: 12/20/1985	Reg #: 1402019	Reg. Dt: 07/22/1986
2	Serial #: 74059587 Mark: DYNAVOX	Filing Dt: 05/17/1990	Reg #: 1692565	Reg. Dt: 06/09/1992
3	Serial #: 74059693 Mark: DYNACARD	Filing Dt: 05/17/1990	Reg #: 1670762	Reg. Dt: 12/31/1991
4	Serial #: 74060096 Mark: DYNASYMS	Filing Dt: 05/17/1990	Reg #: 1687116	Reg. Dt: 05/12/1992
5	Serial #: 74290384 Mark: DIGIVOX	Filing Dt: 06/30/1992	Reg #: 1752364	Reg. Dt: 02/16/1993
6	Serial #: 74585693 Mark: DYNABEAM	Filing Dt: 10/14/1994	Reg #: 1994103	Reg. Dt: 08/13/1996
7	Serial #: 75173279 Mark: DYNAMYTE	Filing Dt: 09/27/1996	Reg #: 2151420	Reg. Dt: 04/14/1998
8	Serial #: <u>75614079</u> Mark: DYNAMO	Filing Dt: 12/28/1998	Reg #: 2354884	Reg. Dt: 06/06/2000
9	Serial #: 76013911 Mark: DYNAMOUN	Filing Dt: 03/27/2000	Reg #: 2490322	Reg. Dt: 09/18/2001

NEWYORK 3999250 (2K)

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0028

TRADEMARK RELEASE

This Release, granted on this 13th day of May, 2004, by Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company), as Collateral Agent, with principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005 (the "Assignee"), to Dynavox Systems Inc., a Pennsylvania Corporation, with principal offices at 2100 Wharton Street, Suite 400, Pittsburgh, PA 15203 (the "Assignor"), as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Assignor has heretofore assigned and granted to the Assignee a security interest in certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as more particularly set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations as defined in the Security Agreement, dated as of December 6, 2000 (as amended from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), between the Assignee, the Assignor, and the other assignors from time to time party thereto; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in and to the Marks to the Assignor and to dissolve any and all liens and encumbrances respecting the Marks shown on the attached Schedule A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignee hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto the Assignor any and all right, title and interest in and to the Marks, and more particularly, the security interest in (i) the trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications as set forth on Schedule A hereto, (ii) all Proceeds (as such term is defined in the Security Agreement referred to above) and products of the Marks, (iii) the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Marks and (iv) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date of the earliest assignment and grant hereunder for infringement of any of the Marks or unfair competition regarding the same, and granted to the Assignee by the Assignor by the Security Agreement, which assignment was duly recorded on January 24, 2001 at Reel 2228, Frame 0274 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

* * *

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0029

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officers, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

> DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS (f.k.a. Bankers Trust Company),

as Collateral Agent

Title:

Scottye Lindsey

Director

STATE OF	NEW Y) ss.:)								
COUNTY O	F NEW	YOR	K)								
										personally	
Scottye	Linc	lsey	_, to me	knov	vn w	ho, beir	g by mo	e duly sw	orn, o	did depose ar	nd say that
he/she is	Direc	tor		of	Deu	tsche B	ank Tru	st Compa	any A	mericas (f.k.:	a. Bankers

Trust Company) described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that he/she

signed his/her name thereto pursuant to the authority granted by the Board of Directors.

Maureen E. Shomas

of Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas (f.k.a. Bankers

Notary Public

MAUREEN E. THOMAS Notary Public - State of New York No. 01TH6098264 Qualified in New York County My Commission Expires 9/08/2007

SCHEDULE A

1	Serial #: 73574404 Mark: EYETYPER	Filing Dt: 12/20/1985	Reg #: 1402019	Reg. Dt: 07/22/1986
2	Serial #: 74059587 Mark: DYNAVOX	Filing Dt: 05/17/1990	Reg #: 1692565	Reg. Dt: 06/09/1992
3	Serial #: 74059693 Mark: DYNACARD	Filing Dt: 05/17/1990	Reg #: 1670762	Reg. Dt: 12/31/1991
4	Serial #: 74060096 Mark: DYNASYMS	Filing Dt: 05/17/1990	Reg #: 1687116	Reg. Dt: 05/12/1992
5	Serial #: 74290384 Mark: DIGIVOX	Filing Dt: 06/30/1992	Reg #: 1752364	Reg. Dt: 02/16/1993
6	Serial #: 74585693 Mark: DYNABEAM	Filing Dt: 10/14/1994	Reg #: 1994103	Reg. Dt: 08/13/1996
7	Serial #: 75173279 Mark: DYNAMYTE	Filing Dt: 09/27/1996	Reg #: 2151420	Reg. Dt: 04/14/1998
8	Serial #: <u>75614079</u> Mark: DYNAMO	Filing Dt: 12/28/1998	Reg #: 2354884	Reg. Dt: 06/06/2000
9	Serial #: 76013911 Mark: DYNAMOUN	Filing Dt: 03/27/2000	Reg #: 2490322	Reg. Dt: 09/18/2001

NEWYORK 3999250 (2K)

RECORDED: 06/03/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002985 FRAME: 0032